## 505648870 08/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5695676

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| TELEPATHEYE INC. | 08/29/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GREGORY A. MALTZ |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 21129 DAWE AVE.  |
| City:           | CASTRO VALLEY    |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA       |
| Postal Code:    | 94546            |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12842315 |  |
| Application Number: | 13034182 |  |
| Application Number: | 13117146 |  |
| Application Number: | 14066654 |  |
| Application Number: | 14716510 |  |
| Application Number: | 14798349 |  |
| Application Number: | 15977834 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (855)550-1702

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4083481495

**Email:** szweig@patentassociate.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN E. ZWEIG
Address Line 1: STEPHEN E. ZWEIG
Address Line 2: 224 VISTA DE SIERRA

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95030

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GMALTZ-ASSIGN      |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | STEPHEN E. ZWEIG   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Stephen E. Zweig/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/30/2019         |  |

505648870 PATENT REEL: 050221 FRAME: 0276

# Total Attachments: 3

source=Telepatheye\_GMALTZ-assignments#page1.tif source=Telepatheye\_GMALTZ-assignments#page2.tif source=Telepatheye\_GMALTZ-assignments#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050221 FRAME: 0277

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This patent assignment is made and entered into by and between the following parties:

**TELEPATHEYE INC.**, a United States state of Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 21129 Dawe Ave., Castro Valley, CA 94546 (the "ASSIGNOR")

and

**GREGORY A. MALTZ**, an individual citizen of the United States, with the residence address of 21129 Dawe Ave., Castro Valley, CA 94546 (the "ASSIGNEE")

Whereas ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign certain patent rights to ASSIGNEE; and

Whereas ASSIGNOR now desires to assign, and ASSIGNEE desires to accept, any and all of ASSIGNOR's remaining right, title and interest in and to the SUBJECT MATTER and PATENT RIGHTS set forth below.

Now therefor for \$1.00 in hand and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR expressly acknowledges), ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, for itself and its successors, transferees, and assigns, the entirety of ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title and interest in and to:

1. the following patent applications ("PATENT APPLICATIONS") and all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed within the PATENT APPLICATIONS:

| Docket  | Title                           | Application     | Filed             | Type                 |
|---------|---------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| Number  |                                 | Number          |                   |                      |
|         | UNITIZED, VISION-CONTROLLED,    | 12/842,315, now |                   | United States Patent |
| GMALTZ- | WIRELESS EYEGLASS               | US patent       |                   | Application          |
| 00100   | TRANSCEIVER                     | 8,531,355       | July 23, 2010     |                      |
|         |                                 | 13/034,182, now |                   | United States Patent |
| GMALTZ- | Unitized, Vision-Controlled,    | US patent       |                   | Application          |
| 00110   | Wireless Eyeglasses Transceiver | 8,531,394       | February 24, 2011 |                      |
|         |                                 | 13/117,146, now |                   | United States Patent |
| GMALTZ- | EYE GAZE USER INTERFACE AND     | US patent       |                   | Application          |
| 00200   | METHOD                          | 8,593,375       | May 27, 2011      |                      |
|         |                                 | 14/066,654 now  |                   | United States Patent |
| GMALTZ- | EYE GAZE USER INTERFACE AND     | US Patent       |                   | Application          |
| 00210   | CALIBRATION METHOD              | 9,557,812       | October 29, 2013  |                      |
|         |                                 | 14/716,510 now  |                   | United States Patent |
| GMALTZ- | EYE-WEARABLE DEVICE USER        | US patent       |                   | Application          |
| 00300   | INTERFACE AND METHOD            | 9,916,006       | May 19, 2015      |                      |
|         | EYE-WEARABLE DEVICE USER        | 14/798,349 now  |                   | United States Patent |
| GMALTZ- | INTERFACE AND AUGMENTED         | US patent       |                   | Application          |
| 00310   | REALITY METHOD                  | 9,977,496       | July 13, 2015     |                      |
| GMALTZ- | UNITIZED EYE-TRACKING           |                 |                   | United States Patent |
| 00400   | WIRELESS EYEGLASSES SYSTEM      | 15/977,834      | May 11, 2018      | Application          |

(1/3)

PATENT REEL: 050221 FRAME: 0278 Including but not limited to,

- 2. (a) any corresponding right of priority; (b) any provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world, including the right to file any of the foregoing; (c) any patents which may be granted pursuant to any of the PATENT APPLICATIONS, or the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above (the "PATENT RIGHTS"); and (d) the right to sue in its own name on, and to recover for past infringement of, any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.
- 3. ASSIGNOR agrees (at ASSIGNEE's cost) to do the following, when reasonably requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Agreement: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or reasonably desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, title and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relevant to the prosecution of or title to the PATENT RIGHTS; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider reasonably desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.
- 4. To the extent that this Agreement is not preempted by the laws of another country where these PATENT APPLICATIONS are or will be filed, this Agreement is governed by the laws of the United States, and more specifically by the laws of the United States State of California.
- 5. In the event that any of the provisions of this Agreement are found to be invalid or unenforceable, these invalid or unenforceable provisions shall not affect the remainder of this agreement, which shall remain otherwise in full force and effect. Further, each provision of this agreement will otherwise be valid and enforceable to the extent permitted by law, and any invalid provision shall be replaced with an alternative valid provision that best expresses the intention of the invalid provision.
- 6. ASSIGNOR represents that the ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

The effective date of this assignment is **August 29, 2019**.

| Gregory A. Maltz, office<br>ASSIGNOR | Date of Signature r and sole owner, Te |            | norized Representative of |
|--------------------------------------|--|------------|---------------------------|
| Gregory Multy                        | Date of Signature _                    | 08/29/2019 |                           |

ASSIGNOR

Gregory A. Maltz, ASSIGNEE

**RECORDED: 08/30/2019** 

(3/3)

PATENT REEL: 050221 FRAME: 0280